
Sommerlinge-Rangliste 2017

Plz Spieler/in Sieg Pkt. St. Plz Spieler/in Sieg Pkt. St.
1. Bergmann, Thomas 28 + 124 14 57. Dobrick, Claudia 7 + 1 5
2. Göllinger, Torsten 28 + 96 17 58. Lattermann, Johanna 7 - 21 5
3. Kilian, Werner 27 + 125 19 59. Lalla, Anette 7 - 23 6
4. Lange, Hans-Dieter 27 + 114 16 60. Both, Barbara 7 - 49 8
5. Klein, Manfred 26 + 125 17 61. Oucherif, Marita 7 - 59 7
6. Santangelo, Achile 26 + 116 18 62. Sommerfeld, Uwe 6 - 2 5
7. Albayrak, Sati 26 + 98 18 63. Beier, Peter 6 - 6 6
8. Berg, Michael 25 + 108 14 64. Fabig, Anita 6 - 20 4
9. Klinge, Rudi 25 + 78 17 65. Bäcker, Winfried 5 + 18 2

10. Kaufmann, Moni 24 + 133 17 66. von Althen, Oliver 5 + 12 3
11. Milde, Horst 24 + 92 12 67. Dringenberg, Bodo 5 + 10 3
12. Sterz, Walter 24 + 89 12 68. von Meyenn, Addi 5 ± 0 3
13. Hammouti, Bekkai 24 + 78 14 69. Windmann, Heribert 5 - 3 4
14. Bock, Hans Joachim 24 + 70 16 70. Hesse, Claudia 5 - 4 3
15. Homann, Manfred 24 + 57 18 71. Bast, Wilfried 5 - 50 5
16. Winkler, Jürgen 23 + 101 14 72. Helms, Harald 5 - 91 6
17. Borchers, Dieter 23 + 60 16 73. Nabi, Azim 4 + 18 2
18. Lalla, Bernd 22 + 67 16 74. Jovesic, Denis 4 - 11 4
19. Brix, Hans-Jürgen 22 + 15 15 75. Strömert, Peter 4 - 22 4
20. Jovesic, Zarko 21 + 96 13 76. Sellmann, Sandra 4 - 124 8
21. Heise, Robert 21 + 69 12 77. Gruh, Alexander 3 + 16 1
22. Thol, Michael 21 + 54 12 78. Osterhus, Bernd 3 + 11 2
23. Nitsche, Dirk 21 + 37 15 79. Jentsch, Leon 3 + 9 2
24. König, Siggi 21 + 36 16 80. König, Ernst-August 3 ± 0 2
25. Perrey, Wolfgang 21 + 28 14 81. Czarnecki, Werner 3 - 31 3
26. Kilian, Bärbel 20 + 36 19 82. Achterberg, Karl-Wilhelm 2 + 9 1
27. Lysk, Horst 19 + 61 10 83. Dziony, Werner 2 + 6 1
28. Borchers, Inge 19 - 31 16 84. Körner, Georg 2 + 2 1
29. Fischer, Wolfgang 18 ± 0 13 85. Holtz, Elfie 2 - 12 2
30. Panther, Steven 17 + 90 8 86. Lang, Walter 2 - 13 2
31. Langer, Oliver 17 - 31 14 87. Dziony, Christa 2 - 16 2
32. Rathe, Daniel 16 - 12 10 88. Kluge, Torsten 2 - 24 2
33. Zikownia, Wolfgang 15 + 37 8 89. Lurz, Karin 1 + 7 1
34. Cumart, Malik 15 + 32 9 90. Dronsch, Karin 1 + 2 1
35. Metzner, Frank 15 - 37 19 91. Gottingen, Mark 1 ± 0 1
36. Sell, Wilfried 14 + 83 6 92. Köpp, Martin 1 - 1 1
37. Bäßmann, Renate 14 + 68 8 93. Peschke, Jürgen 1 - 2 1
38. Jürgens, Carsten 14 + 38 8 94. Alves, Hans 1 - 5 1
39. Oucherif, Cherif 14 + 27 9 95. Bansemer, Silke 1 - 6 1
40. Gottfried, Helmut 12 - 32 9 96. Rößler, Mathias 1 - 8 1
41. Mügge, Jan 11 + 36 5 97. Fischer, Dagmar 1 - 9 1
42. Krämer, Lutz 11 + 25 6 98. Herrmann, Peter 1 - 12 1
43. Gottfried, Monika 11 - 19 8 99. Rommelmann, Willhelm 1 - 13 1
44. Wöhler, Harald 11 - 36 9 100. Körner, Georg 1 - 14 1
45. Kaufmann, Wolfgang 10 + 38 5 101. Meyer-Limberg, Ulli 1 - 25 2
46. Jördens, Michael 10 + 2 7 102. Beußer, Heide 1 - 48 4
47. Sell, Karin 10 - 7 7 103. Marchioro, Denis 0 - 10 1
48. Weiden, Kalle 10 - 12 8 104. Quade, Hannes 0 - 14 1
49. Holm, Stephan 10 - 32 8 105. Sanderbrand, Sgna 0 - 15 1
50. Fischer, Bettina 10 - 44 8 106. Pampovs, Armand 0 - 16 1
51. Beier, Ursula 9 + 31 6 106. Frath, Christian 0 - 16 1
52. Daues, Dagmar 9 - 30 7 108. Bollin, Dagmar 0 - 17 1
53. Kulf, Ilse 9 - 115 12 109. Köpp, Helga 0 - 21 1
54. Anders, Hartmut 7 + 40 3 110. Leykum, Frank 0 - 22 1
55. Sarka, Mihret 7 + 20 4 110. Löding, Peter 0 - 22 1
56. Dahl, Hanns-Jörg 7 + 19 4 112. Fischer, Klaus 0 - 52 3

Stand vom 31.08.19. Spieltag



Sommerlinge-Tageswertung (31.08.17)

Plz Spieler/in Sieg Pkt. Plz Spieler/in Sieg Pkt.
1. Heise, Robert 3 + 20 23. Borchers, Inge 2 - 2
2. Borchers, Dieter 3 + 15 24. Sell, Karin 2 - 5
3. Dahl, Hanns-Jörg 3 + 14 25. Bäßmann, Renate 1 + 4
4. Kaufmann, Moni 3 + 13 26. Cumart, Malik 1 ± 0
5. Fabig, Anita 3 + 12 26. Gottfried, Monika 1 ± 0
6. Bock, Hans Joachim 3 + 8 28. Berg, Michael 1 - 2
7. Lange, Hans-Dieter 2 + 15 29. Dziony, Christa 1 - 3
8. Jovesic, Zarko 2 + 13 30. Kilian, Werner 1 - 4
9. Sell, Wilfried 2 + 12 30. Thol, Michael 1 - 4

10. Lysk, Horst 2 + 11 32. Fischer, Bettina 1 - 5
11. Perrey, Wolfgang 2 + 9 32. Holm, Stephan 1 - 5
12. Albayrak, Sati 2 + 8 32. Homann, Manfred 1 - 5
13. Krämer, Lutz 2 + 7 35. Kulf, Ilse 1 - 7
14. Dziony, Werner 2 + 6 36. Brix, Hans-Jürgen 1 - 9
15. Hammouti, Bekkai 2 + 5 36. Gottfried, Helmut 1 - 9
15. Kilian, Bärbel 2 + 5 38. Langer, Oliver 1 - 10
17. Lalla, Bernd 2 + 2 39. Metzner, Frank 0 - 13
18. König, Siggi 2 + 1 40. Quade, Hannes 0 - 14
18. Santangelo, Achile 2 + 1 41. Fischer, Klaus 0 - 15
20. Both, Barbara 2 ± 0 41. Sanderbrand, Sgna 0 - 15
21. Jürgens, Carsten 2 - 1 43. Milde, Horst 0 - 16
21. Klinge, Rudi 2 - 1 44. Klein, Manfred 0 - 17

19. Spieltag



Sommerlinge-Tageswertung (24.08.17)

Plz Spieler/in Sieg Pkt. Plz Spieler/in Sieg Pkt.
1. Bäßmann, Renate 3 + 28 24. Gottfried, Helmut 2 - 8
1. Klinge, Rudi 3 + 28 26. König, Siggi 1 + 2
1. Sterz, Walter 3 + 28 26. Kulf, Ilse 1 + 2
4. Hesse, Claudia 3 + 18 28. Winkler, Jürgen 1 + 1
5. Oucherif, Marita 3 + 13 29. Jördens, Michael 1 - 2
6. Jovesic, Zarko 2 + 18 29. Peschke, Jürgen 1 - 2
7. Mügge, Jan 2 + 16 31. Hammouti, Bekkai 1 - 3
8. Lysk, Horst 2 + 13 32. Bergmann, Thomas 1 - 7
8. Oucherif, Cherif 2 + 13 32. Metzner, Frank 1 - 7

10. Lalla, Bernd 2 + 12 32. Weiden, Kalle 1 - 7
11. Albayrak, Sati 2 + 11 35. Fischer, Wolfgang 1 - 10
11. Borchers, Dieter 2 + 11 35. Klein, Manfred 1 - 10
13. Milde, Horst 2 + 6 37. Helms, Harald 1 - 11
14. Homann, Manfred 2 + 5 37. Kilian, Werner 1 - 11
15. Perrey, Wolfgang 2 + 4 39. Dziony, Christa 1 - 13
16. Berg, Michael 2 + 2 40. Lattermann, Johanna 1 - 14
16. Cumart, Malik 2 + 2 41. Both, Barbara 1 - 15
16. Kilian, Bärbel 2 + 2 42. Kaufmann, Moni 1 - 18
19. Gottfried, Monika 2 + 1 43. Lange, Hans-Dieter 0 - 8
19. Holm, Stephan 2 + 1 44. Borchers, Inge 0 - 13
21. Czarnecki, Werner 2 - 2 45. Fischer, Klaus 0 - 15
22. Brix, Hans-Jürgen 2 - 3 46. Santangelo, Achile 0 - 17
22. Sell, Karin 2 - 3 47. Daues, Dagmar 0 - 18
24. Göllinger, Torsten 2 - 8

18. Spieltag


